
U16, u17, and u19 Football Grading & Draws 
 
U16 – Grading & R1 draw  

Top 4 in each division to qualify for semi finals.......1 v 4 , 2 v 4 
  
DIVISION 1 
O’MAHONYS  V  ROUND TOWERS 
TRIM  V  CLANN NA GAEL 
ST COLMCILLES V  RATOATH 
DONAGHMORE/ASHBOURNE  V  DUNSHAUGHLIN 
  
DIVISION 2 
SKRYNE  V  NA FIANNA 
DULEEK/BELLEWSTOWN V  WALTERSTOWN 
SIMONSTOWN  V  WOLFE TONES 
ST VINCENTS/CURRAHA  V  SENESCHALSTOWN 
  
DIVISION 3 
SLANE/ST MARYS  V  KILBRIDE 
OLDCASTLE  V  SUMMERHILL 
MOYNALTY/CARNAROSS  V  ST PETERS DUNBOYNE 
BALLINABRACKEY  V  DUNDERRY 
  
DIVISION 4 
ST  CUTHBERTS  V  KILMAINHAMWOOD 
RATOATH V  JENKINSTOWN GAELS 
ST OLIVERS  V  DRUMCONRATH/MEATH HILL 
ST PATRICKS  V  RATHKENNY 
  
Top 2 in each section below to qualify for semi finals with top team in each earning home venue 
 
DIVISION 5 A 
ST MICHAELS  V BECTIVE 
KILLARY EMMETS  V  DUNSANY 
NOBBER A BYE 
 
DIVISION 5 B 
DUNSHAUGHLIN V  TRIM 
LONGWOOD/CLONARD  V  BOARDSMILL 
 

U19 Grading & Round 1 Draw 

DIVISION 1 
ST COLMCILLES  V  ST VINCENTS/CURRAHA 
SKRYNE  V  ST PETERS DUNBOYNE 
DONAGHMORE/ASHBOURNE  V  RATOATH 
DUNSHAUGHLIN  V  NA FIANNA 
  
DIVISION 2 
TRIM V BALLIVOR / BOARDSMILL 
ST OLIVERS V CLANN NA GAEL 
SIMONSTOWN V WOLFE TONES 
O’MAHONYS   V  WALTERSTOWN 
  
DIVISION 3 
ST MICHAELS/ NOBBER  V  SENESCHALSTOWN 
LONGWOOD/CLONARD  V  JENKINSTOWN 
MOYNALTY/CARNAROSS  V  SUMMERHILL 
DRUMCONRATH/MEATH HILL  V  RATHKENNY 
  
DIVISION 4  
SLANE/ST MARYS  V  KILBRIDE 
DULEEK/BELLEWSTOWN  V  GAEL COLMCILLE 
ST CUTHBERTS  V  ROUND TOWERS 
 

 



U16, u17, and u19 Football Grading & Draws 
 
FIXTURES FOR 1ST ROUND U-17 FOOTBALL LEAGUE ON FRIDAY 17TH/SATURDAY 18TH FEBRUARY 
  
DIVISION 1 
O’MAHONYS  V  NA FIANNA 
RATOATH  V  ST PETERS DUNBOYNE 
ST COLMCILLES  V  SENESCHALSTOWN 
DONAGHMORE/ASHBOURNE  V  DUNSHAUGHLIN 
  
DIVISION 2 
TRIM V  BALLINABRACKEY 
SIMONSTOWN GAELS V GAEL COLMCILLE 
KILBRIDE V WALTERSTOWN 
  
DIVISION 3 
DRUMCONRATH/MEATH HILL V  RATOATH 
KILLARY EMMETS  V  CLANN NA GAEL 
SKRYNE  V  ST VINCENTS/CURRAHA 
RATHKENNY  V  ROUND TOWERS 
  
DIVISION 4 
SLANE/ST MARYS  V  DUNDERRY 
CARNAROSS/MOYNALTY  V  WOLFE TONES 
OLDCASTLE  V  NOBBER/ST MICHAELS 
DULEEK/BELLEWSTOWN  V  BALLIVOR 
  
DIVISION 5 
ST OLIVERS V  BECTIVE/DUNSANY 
ST CUTHBERTS  V  BOARDSMILL 
LONGWOOD/CLONARD  V  JENKINSTOWN GAELS 
ST PATRICKS A BYE 
 


